01.99

Explosionszeichnung
Exploded View Drawing

Video 8

Technische Anderung vorbehalten.

Technical data are subject to change without notice.

Headquarter:
Sachtler GmbH

Gutenbergstrasse 5

85716 Unterschleissheim by Munich
Germany

Phone +49 89 32158200

Fax  +49 89 32158227

Eastern Europe:
Sachtler

Vertriebsgesellschaft m.b.H.

Segelflieger Damm 67
12487 Berlin-Johannisthal
Germany

Phone +49 30 6364311
Fax  +49 30 6363466

United States

Mexico

Central / South America
Sachtler ©

corporation of america

New York Office:

55 North Main Street
Freeport, N.Y. 11520
Phone (516) 867 4900
Fax: (516) 623 6844

California Office:

3316 West Victory Blvd.
Burbank, CA 91505
Phone (818) 845 4446

FIwd - Fn bk
Japan

Amic Sachtler Corp.

FRFHHSE=HEE
1-2-21 T154-0024
EiE (03)3413-1212
FAY  (03)3413-0838

sachtler

Support&Lighting



12.98

V-Platte / V-plate

M5x10 D7991 a2 (4x)

Video 80 11 - 1

3080-02

3080-03

3080-01

3080-04



03.97

Video 80 Il - 1a @

B-8080-060

8080-12

4M6x20 D6325

6M6x20 D6325
8080-13
8080-08
M5x12 D912 a2
8080-02
8080-09 AMBx12 D6325 (4x)
8080-11
M5x16 D7991 a2 (8x)
DH00410006 M5x16 D912 a2 (4x)
8080-10
8080-02 i )ﬁ
4MBx16 D6325 (2X) g B-8085-039
M5x20 D7991 a2 (2x) < =
=2 (o)
0 S 0 8080-05

8080-20 4}3 °Q
3M6x12 D6325 4M6x10 D6325 (2x)

8080-17 oo LT 3M6x30 D6325
B-8080-016 ‘lm

A10.5 D125 a2 o 8080-04
B-8080-018 .

3001-14 B-8080-003
9 8080-19
)
X B-8085-039
M4x16 D6912 a2 M5x16 D7991 a2 (2x)
Verschiebeplatte

Sliding plate



03/97

Video 80

kmpl. Baugruppe/compl. assy rechts/right B-3073-020
B-3074-020

kmpl. Baugruppe/compl. assy links/left

3073-03

Schwenkarm Il kurz rechts/right code 3073
Panarm Il short links/left code 3074

80II-2

B-3073-050

3073-07
3073-08
A10,5 D125 a2
3073-01

A10 D471 zn

~

N
3073-10
DHO0410037
3073-07

3073-09

rechts/right B-3073-041
links/left B-3074-041

_F

kmpl. Baugruppe/compl. assy rechts/right B-3073-100

kmpl. Baugruppe/compl. assy links/left B-3074-100




01/99

Vvideo 80

_sko16e0182
~ d00sw60002

r d098860010
f-sko18e0320

sko16e0146
d632503060
d092104081
sko16e0186

/sko16b0562

-

[

sko16e0148
sko16e0147

L d632503120

d691204121
! [sko18b0140
L sko16e0168
sko18e0313
L d799112252
sko18e0321

video 80II

80II-3

! sko18b0401

l sko16e0154



01/99

sko15b0101

Video 80

d632503160
sko15e0127
sko15e0124
sko15e0126

- sko15e0125

sko16e0168

sko18b0146

d799104121

d632503120
sko18b0133
sko12e0336

sko18b0143

sko18b0142

sko18b0203

sko18e0156

Ausgleichsfedern
Balance spring assembly

sko18e0206

sko18b0143

V80II-4

(X

d091504063

sko18e0313
d799112252

N

sko18e0158

sko18e0155
d092104081
sko18b0153
- d632504120
sko18e0148
dh00410097
sko18b0150




Video 80 v80II-5

d632503120
sko16e0132
sko18e0136
sko18e0138
sko18e0135
sko15e0126
sko16e0131

sko16e0130
- rsko18e0135

sko18b0302

S —————

sko16e0130
sko16e0131
sko15e0126

_ sko18e0202
sko18e0325
sko18b0334
sko18b0345 sko18e0134
sko18b0330 sko18e0136
sko18e0322
sko12e0336 ~ . &
d632503120 =2 RS WY 2
ALA " ) 0 » 4 :
AN F -  \\
g . Y A [
‘/i N < % Wy X - : . sko16e0132
;.\ '-. %‘ \ 1-‘—- ] U ° d6325031 20 —
NN BB AR @ e ' N\ A sko16e0128
p ! \\.V’ - h
| i .
7 DA \__ 'sko18e0326
sko12e0336
S - d098820010
de91204121 1 d098820015
sko18b0316 J_ J sst16e0126 d098822020
d632503120 sko18e0324 d098820030
L sko18e0323 de?ﬁgoqgg
1L sko1800345 sko18b03
1 Lsko18b0330 d691204121
‘L sko18b0345 sko16e0180
L sko1800327 sko11e0259

03/97

** nicht abgebildet / not on drawing
Adapter fir Lupenstitze

Adapter for viewfinder
sko16b0304

Video 80ITI



01/99

d540105000
sko11e0256
d632503120

sko18b0327
sko18b0345

Video 80 » VBOII-6

sko16e0174

d098865010
d632503120
d691204121
sko16e0137
d098860010
sko18e0310
sko15e0158
d691204121

- skot8bo309

sko18e0308
d632503120

sko12e0336
sko18e0322

sko18b0330 —uo___|

sst16e0126

h7

sko18b0345 _
S:ﬂ :Egggg sko18e0323
SKO
sko18b0334 ——— sst16e0126
K018b0337 ~~ sko18e0324
° ko 18e0325 | sst16e0126
sretee _d098820010
sst16e0126 4098820015
sko18b0332 d098820020
4632503120 d098820050
sko1§e0336- - ~—— d632503120
—__ sko18e0315
sko1ge3ts —_J 0691204251
4799112252 _—— % i
[}
sko18e0503 4 I
sko16e0141 ' & d047113002
sko18b0302 ‘ =l g____..- sko15e0307 ]‘ sko16b0182
d691204121. ‘4@ ) g sko12b0368
N
Video 80II 150mm Halbkugel / halfball



Video 80

Viden BO

N o
iilv---.......—-—l

I
\
AN

-

~
i

.
o,

o
........

d691204121

sko18e0312
d691204201

sko16b0203
d632503120
sko18b0311

Flachboden - AnschlufB

Flatebase Interface

vV80II-j




06.95

N\

Video 80III -8
Flansch
|
. |
@ BI-8082-01 6
B-0-2-010 '
|
T
o B|-8082-01 8
r
B-0-2-010 |
Y Bt80s2-018
B-0-2-010 |
©  Ble0g2-021
N |
B-0-2-005 T |
N
v  Bl8082-019
|
|

PS 20x28x0.1
PS 20x28x0.15

PS 20x28x0.2
PS 20x28x0.5

Video 80II / V90 / Studio 65 / Studio 80
Hydroeinheit horizontal und vertikal
Fluid assembly for pan and tilt



e Video 80l S
Pos.  Order-No. Art.-No. Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No.
Bestell-Nr. Artikel-Nr. Serien-Nr.
SW 60 zn dOOsw60002  Seeger-Sprengring-sw cardip
A8.4 D125 a2 d012508001  Scheibe washer without chamfer
A105D125 a2 d012510001  Scheibe washer without chamfer
A10 D471 zn d047110002  Seeger-Ring fur Wellen retaining ring for shafts
A13 D471 zn d047113002  Seeger-Ring fur Wellen retaining ring for shafts
M5*12 D912 a2 d091205121  Zylinderschraube M5*12 hexagon socket head cap screw
M5*16 D912 a2 d091205161  Zylinderschraube M5* 16 hexagon socket head cap screw
M4*6 D915 zn d091504062  Gewindestift M4*6 hexagon socket set screw
M4*8 D921 a2 d092104081  Flachkopfschraube M4*8 dotted pan head screw
PS 20*28*0.1 d098820010  Paf3scheibe 20*28*0.1 shim washers
PS 20*28*0.15 d098820015  Pal3scheibe 20*28*0.15 shim washers
PS 20*28*0.2 d098820020  Paf3scheibe 20*28*0.2 shim washers
PS 20*28*0.5 d098820050  Paf3scheibe 20*28*0.5 shim washers
PS 60* 75*0.1 d098860010  Paf3scheibe 60* 75* 0.1 shim washers
PS 65*85*0.1 d098865010  Paf3scheibe 65*85*0.1 shim washers
PS 65*85*0.15 d098865015  Pal3scheibe 65*85*0.15 shim washers
PS 65*85*0.2 d098865020  Paf3scheibe 65*85%0.2 shim washers
PS 65*85*0.5 d098865050  Pal3scheibe 65*85*0.5 shim washers
RB5 D5401 KL3 d540105000  Stahlkugd @5 ball
3M6*6 D6325 d632503060  Zylinderstift pardld pin
3M6*12 D6325 d632503120  Zylinderstift pardld pin
3M6*16 D6325 d632503160  Zylinderstift pardld pin
3M6*30 D6325 d632503300  Zylinderstift pardld pin
4M6*10 D6325 d632504100  Zylinderstift pardld pin
4M6*12 D6325 d632504120  Zylinderstift pardld pin
4AM6* 16 D6325 d632504160  Zylindergtift pardld pin
4M6*20 D6325 d632504200  Zylinderstift pardld pin
6M6*20 D6325 d632506200  Zylinderstift pardld pin
M4*12 D6912 a2 d691204121  Zylinderschraube M4* 12 hexagon socket head cap screw
M4*16 D6912 a2 d691204161  Zylinderschraube M4* 16 hexagon socket head cap screw
M4*20 D6912 a2 d691204201  Zylinderschraube M4* 20 hexagon socket head cap screw
M4*25 D6912 a2 d691204251  Zylinderschraube M4* 25 hexagon socket head cap screw
M4*12 D7991 a2 d799104121  Senkschraube M4*12 countersunk head screw
M5*10 D7991 a2 d799105101  Senkschraube M5* 10 countersunk head screw
M5*16 D7991 a2 d799105161  Senkschraube M5* 16 countersunk head screw
M5*20 D7991 a2 d799105201  Senkschraube M5*20 countersunk head screw
M12¢25D7991zn  d799112259  Senkschraube M12*25 countersunk head screw
10.9
DHO00410097 dh00410097  Druckfeder D-090P pressure spring
DHO00410005 sk011e0256 Druckfeder D-107 pressure spring
DH00440002 sk011e0259 O-Ring 7*2 O-ring
B-1000-270 skol2b0368  Kreuzgriff star knob
DH00490003 sk012e0336  Rillenkugellager 16004.2ZR ball bearing
DHO00410006 sk012e0346 Druckfeder D-078 pressure spring
B-2500-090 skol5b0123  Sperrstift locking pin
2500-08 sk015e0124 Fihrungshllse bushing guide
2500-09 sk015e0125 Sperrstift locking pin
DHO00410004 sk015e0126 Druckfeder D-115J pressure spring
2500-10 sk015e0127 Ziehknopf knob
8080-40 sk015e0135 Dosenlibelle 48 bubble
DHO00420015 sk015e0158  Skalenband hV30"7- 0/7-0"  scale pan 0-7
V80.doc 1von 4

Marhanil




Mrz. 00
8082

Video 80l

sachtler @

Pos.  Order-No. Art.-No. Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No.
Bestell-Nr. Artikel-Nr. Serien-Nr.
3300-36 sk015e0307  Klemmschae-Al clamping bowl
3350 sko1l6b0182  Klemmschade 150 clamping bowl
B-3023-010 skol6b0203  Bodenplatte bottom plate
3073 sk016b0206  Schwenkarm Il kurz rechts pan bar right short
B-3073-100 sk016b0207  Schwenkarmstiick hinten; re. Pan Bar back section right
B-3073-041 skol6b0208  Auszugrohr mit Klemme extension tube
B-3073-020 sk016b0210  Vorderes Schwenkarmstiick re.  Pan Bar front section right
B-3073-050 sk016b0211  Schwenkhebel mit Fuhrung pan bar
B-3073-010 skol6b0212  Zahnklemme toothed clamp
3074 sk016b0213  Schwenkarm II kurz links pan bar left short
B-3074-100 sk016b0214  Schwenkarmstiick hinten; li. Pan Bar back section left
B-3074-041 skol6b0215  Auszugrohr mit Klemme extension tube
B-3074-020 sk016b0216  Vorderes Schwenkarmstiick li.  Pan Bar front section left
B-3091-010 sk016b0304  Moviecam-Adapter adaptor viewfinder
sk016b0562 sk016b0562  Klemmhebe clamping lever
3001-14 sko1l6e0117  Feststeler shift lock
3300-25 sk016e0128 Bremssattel brake holder
3000-31 sk016e0130  Innenring 8X12X12 ring
3000-19 sko1l6e0131  Raststift retainer pin
3000-20 sko1l6e0132  Schalthebel lever
3300-27 sk016e0137 Bremsscheibe brake disc
3000-36 sk016e0141  Gewindebolzen threaded bolt
3000-11 sk016e0146 Bremsachse brake axle
3000-12 sk016e0147 Bremsbuchse brake bush
3000-13 sko16e0148  Scheibe disc
DHO00420016 skol6e0154  Skaenband v V30 "0- 7/0-7" scaletilt 0-7
3000-07 sk016e0168  Pal¥feder 6*6* 11 pardle key
DHO00490002 sk016e0174 Rillenkugellager-Axid 51112 ball bearing
3000-22 sk016e0180 Feststellhebel brake lever
3300-26 sk016e0181 Bremsbolzen horizontal brake axle
3000-10 sk016e0182 Bremsscheibe V30 brake disc
DHO00440012 sk016e0186 O-Ring 725 O-ring
3073-09 sk016e0210  Zahnschraube toothed screw
3073-07 sk016e0211 Klemmhebd-Kipp clamping lever
DHO00410037 sk016e0212 Druckfeder Kipp pressure spring
3073-10 sk016e0213 Halteschraube screw
3073-01 sk016e0216 ~ Zahnklemme toothed clamp
3073-08 sk016e0217  Zahnschraube toothed screw
3073-03 sk016e0218  Verschlufschraube cap screw
B-8080-003 skol8b0105  Spindelhaterung spindle retainer
B-8080-060 skol8b0111  Rasthebel lever
B-8080-016 sko1l8b0123  Schieber mit Helicoil dider
B-8080-018 sk018b0126  Klemmschraube clamping screw
B-8080-027 sk018b0133  Torsionsflansch V80 m. Indexh. flange
B-8080-034 skol8b0140  Sdtenteil links side part left
B-8020-010 sko018b0142  Torsionsfeder | balance spring
B-8020-030 sk018b0143  Torsionsfeder 111 balance spring
B-8080-035 sk018b0146  Seitentell rechts side part right
B-8080-030 sk018b0150  Druckbolzen pressure bolt
B-8080-032 sko18b0153  Drehknopf knob
3080 skol8b0160  V-Plate V-plate
V80.doc 2von 4

Marhanil




Mrz. 00
8082

Video 80l

sachtler @

Pos.  Order-No. Art.-No. Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No.
Bestell-Nr. Artikel-Nr. Serien-Nr.
B-8020-005 sk018b0203  Torsionsfeder balance spring
B-8082-020 sk018b0302  Sténder Video Il mit Achse housing
B-8082-006 sk018b0309  Steuerring horizontal V80 11 horizontal setting
B-8082-007 sko1l8b0311  Flachboden V8011 VB flat base V80Il VB
B-8082-011 sko1l8b0316  Lagerflansch vertika flange tilt
B-8082-013 sko1l8b0319  Steuerring vertika V80 |1 vertical setting
B-8082-016 sk018b0327  Stahl-Distanzring 4.3 Spacer ring
B-8082-018 sk018b0330  Stahl-Distanzring 4.2 Spacer ring
B-8082-019 sk018b0332  Stahl-Distanzring 5,0 Spacer ring
B-8082-021 sk018b0334  Stahl-Distanzring 4.6 Spacer ring
B-0-2-005 skol8b0337  Dampfungspaket 5RS grof’ fluid module
B-0-2-010 skol8b0345  Dampfungspaket 10RS grof3 &0 fluid module
B-8085-039 sk018b0438  Zahnscheibe Video/Studio 80  toothed disc
B-8086-020 sko18b0502  Halbkugel haf ball
8080-01 sk018e0103 Schnellspannplatte quick release plate
8080-08 skol8e0104  Haltebolzen bolt
8080-02 sk018e0108 Leigste ridge
8080-04 sko1l8e0109  Drehknopf knob
8080-05 sko18e0110  Spindel spindle
8080-09 skol8e0114  Riege locking bar
8080-10 sk018e0115  Sicherungsstift safety pin
8080-11 sko1l8e0116  Rastbolzen pin
8080-12 sk018e0117 Bolzen bolt
8080-13 sk018e0118  Druckbolzen pressure bolt
8080-14 sk018e0119 Grundplatte base plate
8080-19 skol8e0122  Spindelmutter spindle nut
8080-17 sk018e0125  Klemmstiick clamping unit
8080-20 sk018e0128  Anschlaghilse stop bushing
8080-24 skol8e0134  Leistel ridge |
8080-37 skol8e0135  Leistell ridge
8080-25 sk018e0136 Fihrungshllse bushing guide
DHO00420122 sk018e0138 Gewichtsausgleichsymbole label
L=52
8080-29 sk018e0148 Einschraubstiick threaded block
DHO00420095 sko18e0155  Schild "ADJUST+/-" &5 label
8080-33 sko18e0156  Pal¥feder 6*6* 125 pardle key
DHO00420094 sko18e0158  Abdeckung @62 label
3080-01 sk018e0161  Kelplatte plate
3080-02 skol8e0162  Leiste2 ridge 2
3080-03 sk0l8e0163  Leistel ridge 1
3080-04 sk018e0164  Senkschraube 3/8"16UNC*3/4"  screw
DH00420136 sk018e0202  Gewichtsausgleichsymbole label
L=84
8080-38 sk018e0206  Distanzring Spacer ring
8082-05 sk018e0308  Lagerflansch horizontal V8O 11 flange pan
8082-06 sk018e0310  Steuerring horizontal V80 11 horizontal setting
8082-07 sk018e0312  Zwischenring ring
8082-08 sk018e0313 Spannscheibe tension washer
8082-09 sk018e0314  Spannscheibe mit Nase tension washer
8082-10 sk018e0315 Dampfungsgehéuse fluid housing
8082-13 sko1l8e0320  Steuerring vertika V80 |1 vertical setting
Vv80.doc 3von4

Marhanil




Mrz. 00
8082

Video 80l

sachtler @

Pos.  Order-No. Art.-No. Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No.
Bestell-Nr. Artikel-Nr. Serien-Nr.
DHO00420146 sk018e0321 Abdeckung @62 label for video 20
0-36-20 sk018e0322 Raststift retainer pin
0-36-21 sk018e0323 Raststift retainer pin
0-36-22 sk018e0324 Raststift retainer pin
0-36-23 sk018e0325 Raststift retainer pin
8082-15 sk018e0326 Achse vertika V80 11 axletilt
8086-02 sk018e0503 Halbkugd V80 11 half ball
DH00410008 Sst16e0126 Druckfeder D-085E pressure spring

V80.doc

Marhanil

4von 4




